ty, state of Indiana, and described as
follows, to-wi- t:

A part of the southwest quarter of
Bectlon twenty-fiv- e (25), township
eighteen (18), range fourteen (14) east
of the principal meridian line; Begin-
ning at James Moorman's northwest
corner; thence west one hundred and
fifteen (115 rods to a corner; thence
south 14Gi rods to a corner; thence
east (115t rods to a corner: thence
north 140 rods to the place of begin-
ning, and containing one hundred and
five (105) acres, more or less.

Said sale will be made subject to i

the approval of 6ald court, and on the!
following terms and conditions, to--!
wit: At least one third (1-- of pur-
chase price cash In hand, and the bal-
ance in two (2) equal payments, pay-